such statements.

The Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations comprise historical
financial data which has been retroactively adjusted to reflect the effect of
the above transactions on our historical consolidated statements of operations.
The historical information assumes that the transactions for which pro forma
effects are shown were completed January 1, 1999 and 1998 for the Pro Forma
Consolidated Statements of Operations. Such pro forma information should be
read in conjunction with the related historical financial information and is
not indicative of the results which would actually have occurred had the
transactions been in effect on the dates or for the period indicated or which
may occur in the future.

21

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)
For the six months ended June 30, 1999

(Dollars in Thousands)

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Debt
Historical   Giddings   Katy   MiVida   Offering
Company   Adjustment(1) Adjustment(2) Adjustment(3) Adjustment(4) Pro Forma

---------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ---------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:
Sale of gas.....   $715,055   $ (8,994)   $   --   $(2,730)   $   --   $703,331
Sale of natural gas
liquids.....   139,854   (2,864)   --   (14)   --   136,976

Processing,
transportation and
storage revenue .....   24,319   (1,064)   (5,274)   (604)   --   17,377

Other, net.....   (15,283)   6,600   16,600   (1,200)   --   6,717
--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------

Total revenues.....   863,945   (6,322)   11,326   (4,548)   --   864,401
Costs and Expenses:
Product purchases.....   795,178   (10,797)   69   (2,481)   --   781,969
Plant operating
expense.....   33,519   (1,117)   (2,051)   (540)   --   29,811

Oil and gas
exploration and
production costs.....   3,683   --   44   --   --   3,727

Depreciation,
depletion and
amortization.....   24,755   (36)   (1,128)   (323)   --   23,268

Selling and
administrative
expense.....   15,952   --   --   --   --   15,952

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Interest expense.....   15,753   (1,116)   (3,462)   (372)   2,879   13,682
--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------

Total costs and
expenses.....   888,840   (13,066)   (6,528)   (3,716)   2,879   868,409

--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income (loss) before
income taxes.....   (24,895)   6,744   17,854   (832)   (2,879)   (4,008)

Provision (benefit) for
income taxes.....   (9,062)   2,428   6,427   (300)   (1,037)   (1,544)

--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net Income (loss) before
extraordinary items....   (15,833)   4,316   11,427   (532)   (1,842)   (2,464)

--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Extraordinary charge for
early extinguishment of
debt.....   (1,107)   --   --   --   --   (1,107)

--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Net Income (loss).....   (16,940)   4,316   11,427   (532)   (1,842)   (3,571)
Preferred stock dividend
requirements.....   (5,220)   --   --   --   --   (5,220)

--------   --------   --------   -------   -------   --------
Income (loss)
attributable to common
stock.....   $(22,160)   $  4,316   $ 11,427   $  (532)   $(1,842)   $ (8,791)

========   ========   ========   =======   =======   ========
Earnings (loss) per
share of common stock--
basic and diluted(5)...   $   (.69)   $   (.27)

========   ========
</TABLE>

22

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)
For the year ended December 31, 1998

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

Debt
Historical   Giddings   Katy   MiVida   Offering
Company   Adjustment(1) Adjustment(2) Adjustment(3) Adjustment(4) Pro Forma

----------  ------------- ------------- ------------- ------------- ----------
(Dollars in Thousands)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:
Sale of gas.....  $1,611,521   $(38,859)   $   --   $(4,188)   $   --   $1,568,474
Sale of natural gas
liquids.....   449,696   (8,134)   --   (28)   --   441,534

Processing,
transportation and
storage revenue.....   44,743   (193)   (15,980)   (2,360)   --   26,210

Sale of electric
power.....   20   --   --   --   --   20

Other, net.....   27,586   --   --   --   --   27,586
----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------

Total revenues.....   2,133,566   (47,186)   (15,980)   (6,576)   --   2,063,824

Costs and Expenses:
Product purchases.....   1,914,303   (40,540)   (426)   (3,664)   --   1,869,673
Plant operating
expense.....   85,353   (4,485)   (6,429)   (1,654)   --   72,785

Oil and gas
exploration and
production costs.....   7,996   --   --   --   --   7,996

Depreciation,
depletion and
amortization .....   59,346   (3,330)   (3,620)   (765)   --   51,631

Selling and
administrative
expense.....   30,128   --   --   --   --   30,128

Interest expense.....   33,616   (2,232)   (6,924)   (744)   5,759   29,475
Loss on the impairment
of property and
equipment.....   108,447   --   --   --   --   108,447

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
Total costs and
expenses.....   2,239,189   (50,587)   (17,399)   (6,827)   5,759   2,170,135

----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
Income (loss) before
income taxes.....   (105,623)   3,401   1,419   251   (5,759)   (106,311)

Provision (benefit) for
income taxes.....   (38,418)   1,224   511   90   (2,073)   (38,666)

----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
Income (loss).....   (67,205)   2,177   908   161   (3,686)   (67,645)

----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
Preferred stock dividend
requirements.....   (10,439)   --   --   --   --   (10,439)

----------   --------   --------   -------   --------   ----------
Income (loss)
attributable to common
stock.....  $  (77,644)   $  2,177   $   908   $   161   $(3,686)   $  (78,084)

==========   ========   ========   =======   ========   ==========
Earnings (loss) per
share of common stock--
basic and diluted(5)...  $   (2.42)   $   (2.43)

==========   ==========
</TABLE>

23

NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Unaudited)

(1) The actual results of operations achieved by the Giddings facility
during the year ended December 31, 1998 and the six months ended June 30, 1999
are reversed to reflect the sale of this asset as if the sale had occurred on